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SECTION-A

Multiple choice questions. All questions are

compulsory (20x1=20)
Which one is the example of Monosaccharides

a) Glucose b) Maltose

c) Lactose d) Sucrose

Which one is not an example of Polysaccharides
a) Starch b) Cellulose

c) Heparin d) Fructose
Benedicts test is used for identification of
a) Carbohydrates b) Protein

c) Vitamins d) Lipids
Fehling A Reagent contains

a) CopperSulphate b) AceticAcid

c) Cellulose d) TIodine
Which one is not an Essential Amino acid
a) Leucine b) Valine

c) Lysine d) Glycine
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Ninhydrin test is used for identification of

a) AminoAcid b) Carbohydrates
c) Lipids d) Vitamins
Enzyme Dehydrogenase is used for diagnosis of
a) Myocardial Infarction

b) Tuberculosis

c) Hepatitis

d) Diabetes

Deficiency of lodine may cause
a) Goiter b)

c) Diabetes d)
Which one is the function of kidney

Anemia

Hepatitis

a) Removal of waste product
b) Removal of excess fluid
c) Control of Blood Pressure
d) Alloftheabove
Biotechnology has made contribution in which area
a) Medicine b)
c) Environment d)

Industrial
all of the above
Define the term Biochemistry

Sakaguchi test, a qualitative test is used for
identification of what.

Define the term Enzyme

(2) ER20-23T



Q.14
Q.15

Q.16
Q.17
Q.18

Q.19
Q.20

Note:

Q.21
Q.22

Q.23
Q.24

Q.25
Q.26
Q.27
Q.28
Q.29
Q.30
Q.31

Mention one use of [ron

In Aerobic Glycolysis net gain of how many ATP
occurs.

Define the term Hyperammonemia
Define the term Thrombocytopenia
Mention one use of Vitamin E

Full form of VLDL s

Mention one example of Simple Lipid

SECTION-B

Short answer type questions. Attempt any ten
questions out of eleven questions. (10x3=30)

Mention three scope of Biochemistry in Pharmacy
Classify Disaccharides

Write briefnote on disease Marasmus

Write anote on Millions Test

Mention three function of Lipoprotein

Mention three function of RNA

Mention three properties of Enzymes

Mention three function of Vitamin D

Mention name of three Glycogen storage disease.
Mention three use of Selenium

Mention three functions of water in human body
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SECTION-C

Long answer type questions. Attempt any six
questions out of seven questions. (6x5=30)

Describe in detail about Glycolysis.

Describe in detail any three Chemical properties of
carbohydrates

Describe in detail about classification of Amino
Acids

Describe in detail about five-factor affecting
Enzyme activity

Describe in detail about Biochemistry of vitamin A,
C&BI2

Describe in detail Biochemical role of Manganese
and Cobalt

Describe in detail any two Abnormal Constituents of
urine including their identification test and
Biomedical importance.
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